TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Bill of Sale

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jobview.com, LP		105/11/2004	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jobview, LLC
Street Address:	13961 West Preserve Blvd.
City:	Burnsville
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55337
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2167951	JOBVIEW
Registration Number:	2806792	CARVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)335-1657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123351448

Email: eric.paulsrud@leonard.com

Correspondent Name: Eric D. Paulsrud
Address Line 1: 150 South 5th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01500.00007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric D. Paulsrud

Signature: /Eric D. Paulsrud/

TRADEMARK

900115321 REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0939

Date:	09/05/2008
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Bill of Sale - 2004#page1.tif	
source=Bill of Sale - 2004#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0940

BILL OF SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

THIS BILL OF SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT is made and executed on May 11, 2004, by Jobview.com, L.P., a Minnesota limited partnership ("Assignor"), and Jobview, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is in the process of liquidation for the purpose of converting to a limited liability company and hereby wishes to transfer its liabilities and assets to Assignee in exchange for all of the membership interests of Assignee, which interests shall be delivered by Assignee as instructed by Assignor directly to the partners of the Assignor in liquidation of the Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to all of its assets, and assigns to Assignee, all of its liabilities and obligations, effective as of 11:59 p.m. on May 11, 2004.
- 2. Assignee hereby assumes such liabilities and obligations and agrees to fully and timely perform and hold Assignor harmless from and against all of the obligations, duties and liabilities of Assignor under such assumed liabilities and obligations from and after the effective date of this Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement.
- 3. This Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by the successors and assigns of the parties.
- 4. No provision of this Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement may be amended, modified or waived, except by an instrument in writing signed by the parties.
- 5. This Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement shall be governed in all respects, including validity, interpretation and effect, by the laws of the State of Minnesota.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

2388973v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0941

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

JOBVIEW.COM, L.P.

By Intuitive Solutions, Inc., its general partner

By Popert P. Bas President

JOBVIEW, LLC

By Robert F. Bro, President

2388973v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 09/05/2008